

<p>COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>101 West Colfax Avenue, Suite 800 Denver, Colorado 80202</p>	
<p>Weld District Court Honorable James F. Hartmann Case Number 08CR1659</p>	
<p>THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>Plaintiff-Appellee</p> <p>v.</p> <p>MATTHEW VINCENT MARTINEZ</p> <p>Defendant-Appellant</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Douglas K. Wilson, Colorado State Public Defender ANNE T. AMICARELLA, #40834 1290 Broadway, Suite 900 Denver, Colorado 80203</p> <p><u>Appellate.pubdef@coloradodefenders.us</u> (303) 764-1400 (Telephone)</p>	<p>Case Number: 09CA1179</p>
<p>OPENING BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT</p>	

<p>COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>101 West Colfax Avenue, Suite 800 Denver, Colorado 80202</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Weld District Court Honorable James F. Hartmann Case Number 08CR1659</p>	
<p>THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO</p> <p>Plaintiff-Appellee</p> <p>v.</p> <p>MATTHEW VINCENT MARTINEZ</p> <p>Defendant-Appellant</p>	
<p>Douglas K. Wilson, Colorado State Public Defender ANNE T. AMICARELLA, #40834 1290 Broadway, Suite 900 Denver, Colorado 80203</p> <p>Appellate.pubdef@coloradodefenders.us (303) 764-1400 (Telephone)</p>	<p>Case Number: 09CA1179</p>
<p>CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	7
ARGUMENT	
I. The police entry into and search of the home where Martinez was an overnight guest was unlawful and therefore all evidence seized from the search should have been suppressed.....	8
A. Standard of Review	8
B. Applicable Facts	9
C. Law and Analysis.....	14
II. The prosecution violated Mr. Martinez’s right against self-incrimination by discussing Mr. Martinez’s failure to testify during closing argument.....	20
A. Standard of Review.....	20
B. Applicable Facts	21
C. Legal Analysis	23
CONCLUSION	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	29

TABLE OF CASES

Griffin v. California, 380 U.S. 609 (1965)	21,24,27
Hines v. People, 179 Colo. 4, 7, 497 P.2d 1258 (1972)	24
Hoffman v. People, 780 P.2d 471 (Colo. 1989)	14

Illinois v. McArthur, 531 U.S. 326 (2001)	18
Johnson v. United States, 333 U.S. 10 (1948)	14
Martinez v. People, 162 Colo. 195, 425 P.2d 299 (1967)	25
McDonald v. United States, 335 U.S. 451 (1948).....	17
Mendez v. People, 986 P.2d 275, 280-81 (Colo. 1999).....	15,16,18,20
Montoya v. People, 169 Colo. 428, 457 P.2d 397 (1969)	24-27
Moody v. People, 159 P.3d 611 (Colo. 2007)	9
People v. Amato, 193 Colo. 57, 562 P.2d 422 (1977).....	15
People v. Cevallos-Acosta, 140 P.3d 116 (Colo. App. 2005).....	21
People v. Grazier, 992 P.2d 1149 (Colo. 2000)	15
People v. Hall, 107 P.3d 1073 (Colo. App. 2004)	24,26,27
People v. Hebert, 46 P.3d 473 (Colo. 2002)	15
People v. Jensen, 713 P.2d 907 (Colo. 1986).....	15,16
People v. Key, 185 Colo. 72, 522 P.2d 719 (1974).....	23,27
People v. Kluhsman, 980 P.2d 529 (Colo. 1999)	16
People v. Lewis, 975 P.2d 160 (Colo. 1999)	14
People v. Miller, 113 P.3d 743 (Colo. 2005)	21
People v. Miller, 773 P.2d 1053 (Colo. 1989)	15,16
People v. Ortega, 198 Colo. 179, 597 P.2d 1034 (1979).....	24,26,27

People v. Pate, 71 P.3d 1005 (Colo. 2003)	8,9,15
People v. Quezada, 731 P.2d 730 (Colo. 1987)	9
People v. Wehmas, No. 09SC1002, slip op. at 12 (Colo. November 22, 2010)	18,20
United States v. United States District Court, 407 U.S. 297 (1972).....	14,15
Welsh v. Wisconsin, 466 U.S. 740 (1984).....	14-17,18,20

TABLE OF STATUTES AND RULES

Colorado Revised Statutes	
Section 18-3-203(1)(f).....	1
Section 18-5-113(1)(e)	1,4
Section 18-8-206	4
Section 18-8-306	1
Section 18-18-103	2
Section 18-18-104(1)(a)	2
Section 18-18-405(1)(2.3)(a)(1).....	2
Section 18-18-406(1)	1,20
Section 18-18-428(1)	1,20

CONSTITUTIONAL AUTHORITIES

United States Constitution	
Amendment IV	8,14,20
Amendment V.....	21,24,27
Amendment XIV	8,21,24,27
Amendment XVIII, Sec. 14, subsec. (2)(b)	19
Colorado Constitution	
Article II, Section 7.....	8,14,20
Article II, Section 25.....	21,24,27

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Colorado Legislative Council, Research Publ. No. 475-76, An Analysis of 2000 Ballot Proposals 1 (2000)	19
John Ingold, Medical-marijuana sales tax nets \$2.2 million for Colorado this year, Denver Post (November 23, 2010)	19
